
#1 HS Girls 100M (High School)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LEHMAN, ASHLEY Hesston High Sch 12.47  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 WHITTAKER, BRAELYN Smoky Valley Hig 13.07  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 RALEIGH, SAELYN Little River High S 13.42  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 DOSSETT, AMARA McPherson High S 13.74  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 WILSON, TYLEE McPherson High S 13.76  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 MCLEOD, ADRI McPherson High S 13.83  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 PHILLIPS, ELLA Hesston High Sch 13.87  (NW) 3(6)

8 FRIESEN, CEELEY Smoky Valley Hig 13.95  (NW) 3(7)

9 BONHAM, PEYTON McPherson High S 13.97  (NW) 2(2)

10 CARVER, ZORA Smoky Valley Hig 14.00  (NW) 2(3)

11 RICKETTS, BRYLIE Smoky Valley Hig 14.04  (NW) 3(8)

12 WALL, TAYLEN McPherson High S 14.50  (NW) 1(1)

13 PROSE, ARI McPherson High S 14.51  (NW) 2(4)

14 CHRISTIANSEN, MCKENNA McPherson High S 14.58  (NW) 1(2)

15 SHIPMAN, KAMRI McPherson High S 14.63  (NW) 1(3)

16 HICKMAN,  MAKENNA Hesston High Sch 14.66  (NW) 2(5)

17 DEERING, AIRA Hesston High Sch 14.75  (NW) 2(6)

18 CLARK, ECHO Smoky Valley Hig 15.29  (NW) 1(4)

19 SCHOWENGERT, ROSARIO McPherson High S 15.36  (NW) 1(5)

20 RIOS, ITZEL Little River High S 16.22  (NW) 1(6)

21 BENDER, HAILEY Smoky Valley Hig 17.52  (NW) 1(7)

22 HIGGINS, VIOLET Little River High S 18.07  (NW) 1(8)

COLBORN,  MADDY Hesston High Sch DNS  (NW) 2

SCHRAG,  LAUREN Hesston High Sch DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WALL, TAYLEN McPherson High S 14.50

2 CHRISTIANSEN, MCKENNA McPherson High S 14.58

3 SHIPMAN, KAMRI McPherson High S 14.63

4 CLARK, ECHO Smoky Valley Hig 15.29

5 SCHOWENGERT, ROSARIO McPherson High S 15.36

6 RIOS, ITZEL Little River High S 16.22

7 BENDER, HAILEY Smoky Valley Hig 17.52

8 HIGGINS, VIOLET Little River High S 18.07

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILSON, TYLEE McPherson High S 13.76

2 BONHAM, PEYTON McPherson High S 13.97

3 CARVER, ZORA Smoky Valley Hig 14.00

4 PROSE, ARI McPherson High S 14.51

5 HICKMAN,  MAKENNA Hesston High Sch 14.66

6 DEERING, AIRA Hesston High Sch 14.75

COLBORN,  MADDY Hesston High Sch DNS

SCHRAG,  LAUREN Hesston High Sch DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

#1 HS Girls 100M (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 LEHMAN, ASHLEY Hesston High Sch 12.47

2 WHITTAKER, BRAELYN Smoky Valley Hig 13.07

3 RALEIGH, SAELYN Little River High S 13.42

4 DOSSETT, AMARA McPherson High S 13.74

5 MCLEOD, ADRI McPherson High S 13.83

6 PHILLIPS, ELLA Hesston High Sch 13.87

7 FRIESEN, CEELEY Smoky Valley Hig 13.95

8 RICKETTS, BRYLIE Smoky Valley Hig 14.04

#54 7th Girls 100M (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 PAVLOVICH, ELLES McPherson Middle 13.77  (NW) 2(1)

2 FILE, ALEXIS McPherson Middle 14.00  (NW) 2(2)

3 RIERSON, RHEAMY McPherson Middle 15.01  (NW) 2(3)

4 FILE, PEYTON McPherson Middle 15.11  (NW) 1(1)

5 SMITH, BREELEY McPherson Middle 15.45  (NW) 2(4)

6 ZAHARIS, HARPER McPherson Middle 15.71  (NW) 2(5)

7 POSTIER, KINSLEY McPherson Middle 16.00  (NW) 1(2)

8 BELL, OLIVIA McPherson Middle 16.51  (NW) 2(6)

9 LEGRON, BREA McPherson Middle 16.62  (NW) 2(7)

10 SCHIEFERECKE, ABBY McPherson Middle 16.81  (NW) 1(3)

11 SOUTHERN, LAUREN McPherson Middle 19.19  (NW) 1(4)

DIAZ DUBON, NOEMI McPherson Middle DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FILE, PEYTON McPherson Middle 15.11

2 POSTIER, KINSLEY McPherson Middle 16.00

3 SCHIEFERECKE, ABBY McPherson Middle 16.81

4 SOUTHERN, LAUREN McPherson Middle 19.19

DIAZ DUBON, NOEMI McPherson Middle DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PAVLOVICH, ELLES McPherson Middle 13.77

2 FILE, ALEXIS McPherson Middle 14.00

3 RIERSON, RHEAMY McPherson Middle 15.01

4 SMITH, BREELEY McPherson Middle 15.45

5 ZAHARIS, HARPER McPherson Middle 15.71

6 BELL, OLIVIA McPherson Middle 16.51

7 LEGRON, BREA McPherson Middle 16.62

#58 7th Girls 200M (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FILE, ALEXIS McPherson Middle 29.74  (NW) 2(1)

2 RIERSON, RHEAMY McPherson Middle 31.91  (NW) 2(2)

3 EVANS, KADENCE McPherson Middle 33.69  (NW) 2(3)

4 POSTIER, KINSLEY McPherson Middle 33.69  (NW) 1(1)

5 DEWITT, GRACELYNN McPherson Middle 34.10  (NW) 2(4)
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#58 7th Girls 200M (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
6 ZAHARIS, HARPER McPherson Middle 35.08  (NW) 2(5)

7 TORSELL, BRYNLEE McPherson Middle 36.37  (NW) 1(2)

8 LAUW, AMANDA McPherson Middle 37.46  (NW) 2(6)

9 BELL, OLIVIA McPherson Middle 38.84  (NW) 1(3)

10 CONRAD, ANNE McPherson Middle 41.71  (NW) 1(4)

11 SOUTHERN, LAUREN McPherson Middle 43.42  (NW) 2(7)

DIAZ DUBON, NOEMI McPherson Middle DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 POSTIER, KINSLEY McPherson Middle 33.69

2 TORSELL, BRYNLEE McPherson Middle 36.37

3 BELL, OLIVIA McPherson Middle 38.84

4 CONRAD, ANNE McPherson Middle 41.71

DIAZ DUBON, NOEMI McPherson Middle DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FILE, ALEXIS McPherson Middle 29.74

2 RIERSON, RHEAMY McPherson Middle 31.91

3 EVANS, KADENCE McPherson Middle 33.69

4 DEWITT, GRACELYNN McPherson Middle 34.10

5 ZAHARIS, HARPER McPherson Middle 35.08

6 LAUW, AMANDA McPherson Middle 37.46

7 SOUTHERN, LAUREN McPherson Middle 43.42

#62 7th Girls 400M (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time
1 PAVLOVICH, ELLES McPherson Middle 1:11.30

2 RIERSON, RHEAMY McPherson Middle 1:12.59

3 DEWITT, GRACELYNN McPherson Middle 1:17.47

4 PRIEB, GWEN McPherson Middle 1:21.97

5 LAUW, AMANDA McPherson Middle 1:23.78

SCHMIDT, NOELLE McPherson Middle DNS

#64 8th Girls 400M (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time
1 WYSSMAN, ELLA McPherson Middle 1:11.87

2 MCWILLIAMS, JOCELYN McPherson Middle 1:13.20

3 CULLINANE, MEG McPherson Middle 1:19.05

PRESCOTT, KAMRYN McPherson Middle DNS

#60 8th Girls 200M (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SOLOFRA, PIPER McPherson Middle 29.30  (NW) 2(1)

2 BEARLEY, HADLEY McPherson Middle 29.89  (NW) 2(2)

3 DILLEY, KENDRA McPherson Middle 30.80  (NW) 1(1)

4 WYSSMAN, ELLA McPherson Middle 31.50  (NW) 2(3)

5 MCWILLIAMS, JOCELYN McPherson Middle 31.75  (NW) 2(4)

#60 8th Girls 200M (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
6 GROSS, ANNALIS McPherson Middle 31.91  (NW) 2(5)

7 WIENS, MAYSON McPherson Middle 32.07  (NW) 1(2)

8 BUCHMAN, EVERLEE McPherson Middle 32.63  (NW) 2(6)

9 CULLINANE, MEG McPherson Middle 32.95  (NW) 1(3)

10 THOMAS, MARICELLA McPherson Middle 33.46  (NW) 1(4)

11 ORTIZ, AYLIN McPherson Middle 36.20  (NW) 1(5)

BREEDEN, CHRISTINA McPherson Middle DNS  (NW) 1

EVANS, KADENCE McPherson Middle DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DILLEY, KENDRA McPherson Middle 30.80

2 WIENS, MAYSON McPherson Middle 32.07

3 CULLINANE, MEG McPherson Middle 32.95

4 THOMAS, MARICELLA McPherson Middle 33.46

5 ORTIZ, AYLIN McPherson Middle 36.20

BREEDEN, CHRISTINA McPherson Middle DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SOLOFRA, PIPER McPherson Middle 29.30

2 BEARLEY, HADLEY McPherson Middle 29.89

3 WYSSMAN, ELLA McPherson Middle 31.50

4 MCWILLIAMS, JOCELYN McPherson Middle 31.75

5 GROSS, ANNALIS McPherson Middle 31.91

6 BUCHMAN, EVERLEE McPherson Middle 32.63

EVANS, KADENCE McPherson Middle DNS

#56 8th Girls 100M (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 BEARLEY, HADLEY McPherson Middle 14.16

2 GROSS, ANNALIS McPherson Middle 14.60

3 BUCHMAN, EVERLEE McPherson Middle 14.79

4 MINTZER, ALEXIS McPherson Middle 15.04

5 WIENS, MAYSON McPherson Middle 15.17

6 BREEDEN, CHRISTINA McPherson Middle 15.19

7 ORTIZ, AYLIN McPherson Middle 16.99

EVANS, KADENCE McPherson Middle DNS

#3 HS Girls  200M (High School)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LEHMAN, ASHLEY Hesston High Sch 26.51  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 WHITTAKER, BRAELYN Smoky Valley Hig 27.87  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 RALEIGH, SAELYN Little River High S 28.16  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 MCLEOD, ADRI McPherson High S 28.58  (NW) 2(1) 4

5 DOSSETT, AMARA McPherson High S 28.95  (NW) 2(2) 2

6 CARVER, ZORA Smoky Valley Hig 29.04  (NW) 3(4) 1
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#3 HS Girls  200M (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 FRIESEN, MILEA Smoky Valley Hig 29.18  (NW) 2(3)

8 BLANCHAT, KATJA Smoky Valley Hig 29.52  (NW) 3(5)

9 FALCON, JAYCIE Smoky Valley Hig 29.80  (NW) 2(4)

10 FLAX, BRINNA Smoky Valley Hig 29.89  (NW) 3(6)

11 BONHAM, PEYTON McPherson High S 30.05  (NW) 3(7)

12 HAROLD, KINSEY McPherson High S 30.62  (NW) 1(1)

13 HICKMAN,  MAKENNA Hesston High Sch 30.94  (NW) 2(5)

14 SHIPMAN, KAMRI McPherson High S 31.40  (NW) 1(2)

15 BOWER, HAVEN Elyria Christian Hi 31.78  (NW) 1(3)

16 WALL, TAYLEN McPherson High S 32.29  (NW) 1(4)

17 SCHOWENGERT, ROSARIO McPherson High S 34.54  (NW) 1(5)

CHRISTIANSEN, MCKENNA McPherson High S DNS  (NW) 1

PROSE, ARI McPherson High S DNS  (NW) 2

BAUERLE, MAYA Hesston High Sch DNS  (NW) 2

REWERTS,  MACI Hesston High Sch DNS  (NW) 2

BUSCHBOM, ANDI McPherson High S DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HAROLD, KINSEY McPherson High S 30.62

2 SHIPMAN, KAMRI McPherson High S 31.40

3 BOWER, HAVEN Elyria Christian Hi 31.78

4 WALL, TAYLEN McPherson High S 32.29

5 SCHOWENGERT, ROSARIO McPherson High S 34.54

CHRISTIANSEN, MCKENNA McPherson High S DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCLEOD, ADRI McPherson High S 28.58

2 DOSSETT, AMARA McPherson High S 28.95

3 FRIESEN, MILEA Smoky Valley Hig 29.18

4 FALCON, JAYCIE Smoky Valley Hig 29.80

5 HICKMAN,  MAKENNA Hesston High Sch 30.94

PROSE, ARI McPherson High S DNS

BAUERLE, MAYA Hesston High Sch DNS

REWERTS,  MACI Hesston High Sch DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEHMAN, ASHLEY Hesston High Sch 26.51

2 WHITTAKER, BRAELYN Smoky Valley Hig 27.87

3 RALEIGH, SAELYN Little River High S 28.16

4 CARVER, ZORA Smoky Valley Hig 29.04

5 BLANCHAT, KATJA Smoky Valley Hig 29.52

6 FLAX, BRINNA Smoky Valley Hig 29.89

7 BONHAM, PEYTON McPherson High S 30.05

BUSCHBOM, ANDI McPherson High S DNS

#5 HS Girls 400M (High School)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LEHMAN, ASHLEY Hesston High Sch 58.47 2(1) 10

2 BLANCHAT, KATJA Smoky Valley Hig 1:05.11 2(2) 8

3 EYER, SOPHIA Smoky Valley Hig 1:07.01 2(3) 6

4 REED, TAYTUM Smoky Valley Hig 1:08.12 2(4) 4

5 CHRISTIANSEN, MCKENNA McPherson High S 1:08.30 1(1) 2

6 PETERSON, GRACIA Smoky Valley Hig 1:08.94 1(2) 1

7 BACKHUS, IZABEL McPherson High S 1:09.60 2(5)

8 ANDERSON, BRENNAN Hesston High Sch 1:10.72 1(3)

9 BOWER, HAVEN Elyria Christian Hi 1:11.18 1(4)

10 FANNING, ISABELLE Smoky Valley Hig 1:13.01 1(5)

11 SCHOWENGERT, ROSARIO McPherson High S 1:24.88 1(6)

HICKMAN, SOPHIA Hesston High Sch DNS 2

FRICK, TAYLIN Hesston High Sch DNS 2

MAGILL, AVA Hesston High Sch DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CHRISTIANSEN, MCKENNA McPherson High S 1:08.30

2 PETERSON, GRACIA Smoky Valley Hig 1:08.94

3 ANDERSON, BRENNAN Hesston High Sch 1:10.72

4 BOWER, HAVEN Elyria Christian Hi 1:11.18

5 FANNING, ISABELLE Smoky Valley Hig 1:13.01

6 SCHOWENGERT, ROSARIO McPherson High S 1:24.88

Section 2 of 2

1 LEHMAN, ASHLEY Hesston High Sch 58.47

2 BLANCHAT, KATJA Smoky Valley Hig 1:05.11

3 EYER, SOPHIA Smoky Valley Hig 1:07.01

4 REED, TAYTUM Smoky Valley Hig 1:08.12

5 BACKHUS, IZABEL McPherson High S 1:09.60

HICKMAN, SOPHIA Hesston High Sch DNS

FRICK, TAYLIN Hesston High Sch DNS

MAGILL, AVA Hesston High Sch DNS

#7 HS Girls 800M (High School)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CLARK PAVLOVICH, ESTHER Smoky Valley Hig 2:29.70 10

2 PATTERSON, LEXI McPherson High S 2:30.73 8

3 QUINN, REESE Hesston High Sch 2:36.98 6

4 SCHROEDER, ABBY Little River High S 2:39.76 4

5 HEINRICHS,  JOSIE Hesston High Sch 2:42.36 2

6 REED, TAYTUM Smoky Valley Hig 2:43.49 1

7 PROSE, ADA McPherson High S 2:47.04

8 PETERSON, GRACIA Smoky Valley Hig 2:48.64

9 SANDBO, MARYN McPherson High S 2:55.25

10 NICKEL, CORYNN Hesston High Sch 2:55.79

11 WHORTON, REESA McPherson High S 2:58.93
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#7 HS Girls 800M (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
12 BECK, JOY Elyria Christian Hi 3:03.47

BOWER, HAVEN Elyria Christian Hi DNS

O'HALLORAN, MARY Hesston High Sch DNS

#66 7th Girls 800M (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time
1 SCHMIDT, NOELLE McPherson Middle 3:00.81

2 PRIEB, GWEN McPherson Middle 3:16.29

3 SCHMIDT, MONROE McPherson Middle 3:19.67

4 SEASTROM, AMBER McPherson Middle 3:44.33

DUERKSON, CHARLEY McPherson Middle DNS

#68 8th Girls 800M (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time
1 PRESCOTT, KAMRYN McPherson Middle 2:52.39

#9 HS Girls 1600M (High School)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CLARK PAVLOVICH, ESTHER Smoky Valley Hig 5:17.29 10

2 PATTERSON, LEXI McPherson High S 5:33.76 8

3 QUINN, REESE Hesston High Sch 5:34.38 6

4 WILLEMS, HOPE Smoky Valley Hig 5:39.48 4

5 RAMEY, EVA McPherson High S 5:53.13 2

6 SCHROEDER, ABBY Little River High S 6:03.82 1

7 EYER, SOPHIA Smoky Valley Hig 6:08.23

8 LARSON,  AVERY Hesston High Sch 6:09.13

9 CHAPUT, EMMA Smoky Valley Hig 6:09.81

10 JEX, ELIZA McPherson High S 6:20.96

11 WHORTON, REESA McPherson High S 6:21.49

12 PORTER, KAYLA McPherson High S 6:28.38

13 OWEN, MOLLY McPherson High S 6:34.25

14 BECK, JOY Elyria Christian Hi 6:42.78

15 O'HALLORAN, MARY Hesston High Sch 6:44.04

16 LOVE, HARMONY Little River High S 7:15.63

17 JEX, LINDLEY McPherson High S 7:30.72

18 GREEN, EMELIE Elyria Christian Hi 8:11.14

#2 HS Boys 100M (High School)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BURGER, MATT McPherson High S 11.30  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BRISTOW, TRISTAN Little River High S 11.38  (NW) 5(1) 8

3 LOCHARD, ANDREW Smoky Valley Hig 11.59  (NW) 5(2) 6

4 STUTZMAN, JAYREN McPherson High S 11.60  (NW) 5(3) 4

5 SCHRAG, ETHAN Hesston High Sch 11.72  (NW) 5(4) 2

6 MONDAY, NICO McPherson High S 11.91  (NW) 5(5) 1

7 EWERTT, JHET Little River High S 12.22  (NW) 5(6)

8 CABEZAS, DYLAN McPherson High S 12.25  (NW) 4(1)

#2 HS Boys 100M (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 NOREZ, CHRISTOPHER Little River High S 12.26  (NW) 5(7)

10 WENDEROTT, CADEN McPherson High S 12.33  (NW) 1(1)

11 BROWNFIELD, LAVELL McPherson High S 12.35  (NW) 3(1)

12 DOMINGO, WILL McPherson High S 12.56  (NW) 4(2)

13 OTTE-KIRCKBRIDE, BRYSON McPherson High S 12.56  (NW) 1(2)

14 VANEATON, BRYSON Little River High S 12.60  (NW) 1(3)

15 FRITZMEIER, JAMES McPherson High S 12.71  (NW) 5(8)

16 YOUNG, ETHAN McPherson High S 12.74  (NW) 1(4)

17 GARRISON, JAREN Little River High S 12.79  (NW) 2(2)

18 SEENEY,  BRAYDEN Hesston High Sch 12.84  (NW) 4(3)

19 SAFFEL, BLAKE Elyria Christian Hi 12.98  (NW) 1(5)

20 NAVA, ANDRES McPherson High S 13.09  (NW) 4(4)

21 MUEHLER, NICKSON McPherson High S 13.48  (NW) 1(6)

22 GOMEZ,  SANTI Hesston High Sch 13.49  (NW) 4(5)

23 SELLENS, EJ McPherson High S 13.55  (NW) 1(7)

24 HETER, XANDER McPherson High S 13.58  (NW) 2(3)

25 SCHEETZ, COLTON McPherson High S 13.72  (NW) 3(2)

26 GULDNER, CAEDEN Smoky Valley Hig 13.86  (NW) 3(3)

27 DANKENBRING, DAKOTA Smoky Valley Hig 14.02  (NW) 2(4)

28 KRAUSE, CARTER Little River High S 14.32  (NW) 2(5)

29 CURTIS, RILEY McPherson High S 14.33  (NW) 2(6)

30 LYON, HENRY McPherson High S 14.58  (NW) 3(4)

31 JACQUEZ, HERMINIO Hesston High Sch 14.60  (NW) 3(5)

32 MENDEZ, KURT McPherson High S 14.84  (NW) 2(7)

33 HIGGINS, KAHLIS Little River High S 15.07  (NW) 3(6)

34 HOFER,  ARYA Hesston High Sch 15.76  (NW) 4(6)

COOLEY, EZYKEIL Hesston High Sch DNS  (NW) 4

CASEY,  AUSTIN Hesston High Sch DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 WENDEROTT, CADEN McPherson High S 12.33

2 OTTE-KIRCKBRIDE, BRYSON McPherson High S 12.56

3 VANEATON, BRYSON Little River High S 12.60

4 YOUNG, ETHAN McPherson High S 12.74

5 SAFFEL, BLAKE Elyria Christian Hi 12.98

6 MUEHLER, NICKSON McPherson High S 13.48

7 SELLENS, EJ McPherson High S 13.55

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BURGER, MATT McPherson High S 11.30

2 GARRISON, JAREN Little River High S 12.79

3 HETER, XANDER McPherson High S 13.58

4 DANKENBRING, DAKOTA Smoky Valley Hig 14.02

5 KRAUSE, CARTER Little River High S 14.32

6 CURTIS, RILEY McPherson High S 14.33

MCPHERSON COUNTY EARLY SEASON
McPherson, KS
McPherson HS

Thursday, April 3, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Shane Backhus
Timing:
AccuData Timing Service

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/3/2025 8:46 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



#2 HS Boys 100M (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
7 MENDEZ, KURT McPherson High S 14.84

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWNFIELD, LAVELL McPherson High S 12.35

2 SCHEETZ, COLTON McPherson High S 13.72

3 GULDNER, CAEDEN Smoky Valley Hig 13.86

4 LYON, HENRY McPherson High S 14.58

5 JACQUEZ, HERMINIO Hesston High Sch 14.60

6 HIGGINS, KAHLIS Little River High S 15.07

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 CABEZAS, DYLAN McPherson High S 12.25

2 DOMINGO, WILL McPherson High S 12.56

3 SEENEY,  BRAYDEN Hesston High Sch 12.84

4 NAVA, ANDRES McPherson High S 13.09

5 GOMEZ,  SANTI Hesston High Sch 13.49

6 HOFER,  ARYA Hesston High Sch 15.76

COOLEY, EZYKEIL Hesston High Sch DNS

CASEY,  AUSTIN Hesston High Sch DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BRISTOW, TRISTAN Little River High S 11.38

2 LOCHARD, ANDREW Smoky Valley Hig 11.59

3 STUTZMAN, JAYREN McPherson High S 11.60

4 SCHRAG, ETHAN Hesston High Sch 11.72

5 MONDAY, NICO McPherson High S 11.91

6 EWERTT, JHET Little River High S 12.22

7 NOREZ, CHRISTOPHER Little River High S 12.26

8 FRITZMEIER, JAMES McPherson High S 12.71

#57 7th Boys 200M (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 WILLIAMS, GAVIN McPherson Middle 28.90  (NW) 2(1)

2 BENGSTON, ROREY McPherson Middle 30.26  (NW) 2(2)

3 CARVER, JACOB McPherson Middle 31.51  (NW) 2(3)

4 HUBER, CAYSEN McPherson Middle 32.80  (NW) 1(1)

5 BANUELOS-MORENO, FABIA McPherson Middle 34.11  (NW) 1(2)

6 RANDA, LUKE McPherson Middle 34.59  (NW) 2(4)

7 ZELLNER, EZEKIEL McPherson Middle 34.91  (NW) 2(5)

8 BOWERS, JAXEN McPherson Middle 35.71  (NW) 1(3)

9 MATTESON, KYDON McPherson Middle 37.44  (NW) 2(6)

10 CRIDER, JAYDEN McPherson Middle 41.17  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HUBER, CAYSEN McPherson Middle 32.80

2 BANUELOS-MORENO, FABIA McPherson Middle 34.11

3 BOWERS, JAXEN McPherson Middle 35.71

4 CRIDER, JAYDEN McPherson Middle 41.17

#57 7th Boys 200M (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILLIAMS, GAVIN McPherson Middle 28.90

2 BENGSTON, ROREY McPherson Middle 30.26

3 CARVER, JACOB McPherson Middle 31.51

4 RANDA, LUKE McPherson Middle 34.59

5 ZELLNER, EZEKIEL McPherson Middle 34.91

6 MATTESON, KYDON McPherson Middle 37.44

#61 7th Boys 400M (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time
1 PFEIF, BENTLEY McPherson Middle 1:08.29

2 RANDA, LUKE McPherson Middle 1:17.17

3 BOWERS, JAXEN McPherson Middle 1:20.28

4 LAWRENCE, JAI-MIKAELE McPherson Middle 1:22.86

#53 7th Boys 100M (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 GRIGGS, MALACHI McPherson Middle 13.01  (NW) 2(1)

2 PFEIF, BENTLEY McPherson Middle 13.32  (NW) 2(2)

3 WILLIAMS, GAVIN McPherson Middle 13.85  (NW) 2(3)

4 ZELLNER, EZEKIEL McPherson Middle 14.15  (NW) 2(4)

5 BENGSTON, ROREY McPherson Middle 14.21  (NW) 1(1)

6 CARVER, JACOB McPherson Middle 14.43  (NW) 2(5)

7 BROWN, ELI McPherson Middle 16.18  (NW) 1(2)

8 MATTESON, KYDON McPherson Middle 16.98  (NW) 1(3)

9 LAWRENCE, JAI-MIKAELE McPherson Middle 17.57  (NW) 2(6)

10 CRIDER, JAYDEN McPherson Middle 18.19  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENGSTON, ROREY McPherson Middle 14.21

2 BROWN, ELI McPherson Middle 16.18

3 MATTESON, KYDON McPherson Middle 16.98

4 CRIDER, JAYDEN McPherson Middle 18.19

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GRIGGS, MALACHI McPherson Middle 13.01

2 PFEIF, BENTLEY McPherson Middle 13.32

3 WILLIAMS, GAVIN McPherson Middle 13.85

4 ZELLNER, EZEKIEL McPherson Middle 14.15

5 CARVER, JACOB McPherson Middle 14.43

6 LAWRENCE, JAI-MIKAELE McPherson Middle 17.57

#63 8th Boys 400M (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time
1 BOWERS, JAMESON McPherson Middle 1:03.27

2 ORTIZ, ISAIAH McPherson Middle 1:03.99

3 OUSDAHL, COLTON McPherson Middle 1:04.34
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#63 8th Boys 400M (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 EVANS, JAKE McPherson Middle 1:05.85

#55 8th Boys 100M (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BANEULOS, YONY McPherson Middle 12.73

2 ANDERSON, KINNICK McPherson Middle 12.89

3 FARLEY, LUKE McPherson Middle 13.84

4 OUSDAHL, COLTON McPherson Middle 14.41

5 PARKER, BRYCEN McPherson Middle 14.68

#59 8th Boys 200M (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 BANEULOS, YONY McPherson Middle 27.13

2 CRANE, MAX McPherson Middle 27.25

3 ORTIZ, ISAIAH McPherson Middle 29.13

4 OUSDAHL, COLTON McPherson Middle 30.43

5 PARKER, BRYCEN McPherson Middle 32.76

6 JULIUS, RYAN McPherson Middle 34.31

#4 HS Boys 200M (High School)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BURGER, MATT McPherson High S 24.02  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MONDAY, NICO McPherson High S 25.09  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 SCHRAG, ETHAN Hesston High Sch 25.25  (NW) 4(1) 6

4 LOCHARD, ANDREW Smoky Valley Hig 25.29  (NW) 4(2) 4

5 WILLIAMS, DEVIN Hesston High Sch 25.32  (NW) 4(3) 2

6 KOEHN, HUNTER Smoky Valley Hig 25.77  (NW) 4(4) 1

7 PAVLOVICH, ATTICUS Smoky Valley Hig 26.25  (NW) 3(1)

8 SEENEY,  BRAYDEN Hesston High Sch 26.44  (NW) 4(5)

9 RALEIGH, LINCOLN Little River High S 26.87  (NW) 1(1)

10 FUQUA, RILEY Hesston High Sch 26.91  (NW) 3(2)

11 NAVA, ANDRES McPherson High S 26.97  (NW) 3(3)

12 OTTE-KIRCKBRIDE, BRYSON McPherson High S 27.01  (NW) 1(2)

13 CABEZAS, DYLAN McPherson High S 27.41  (NW) 4(6)

14 SAFFEL, BLAKE Elyria Christian Hi 27.79  (NW) 1(3)

15 COOLEY, EZYKEIL Hesston High Sch 28.57  (NW) 3(4)

16 HUXMAN , GRANT Elyria Christian Hi 28.59  (NW) 1(4)

17 GULDNER, CAEDEN Smoky Valley Hig 28.78  (NW) 3(5)

18 MUEHLER, NICKSON McPherson High S 28.90  (NW) 1(5)

19 SELLENS, EJ McPherson High S 28.91  (NW) 1(6)

20 HETER, XANDER McPherson High S 29.31  (NW) 1(7)

21 SCHEETZ, COLTON McPherson High S 30.43  (NW) 2(3)

22 LYON, HENRY McPherson High S 30.79  (NW) 1(8)

23 CASEY,  AUSTIN Hesston High Sch 31.32  (NW) 3(6)

24 CARMICHEAL, NOAH Little River High S 32.05  (NW) 2(4)

#4 HS Boys 200M (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
25 SAMS, ADAM Hesston High Sch 33.09  (NW) 2(5)

26 HOFER,  ARYA Hesston High Sch 33.75  (NW) 3(7)

27 HIGGINS, KAHLIS Little River High S 35.85  (NW) 2(6)

BROWNFIELD, LAVELL McPherson High S DNS  (NW) 2

CURTIS, RILEY McPherson High S DNS  (NW) 2

LAZARO, ELIAS Hesston High Sch DNS  (NW) 3

DOMINGO, WILL McPherson High S DNS  (NW) 4

EWERTT, JHET Little River High S DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 RALEIGH, LINCOLN Little River High S 26.87

2 OTTE-KIRCKBRIDE, BRYSON McPherson High S 27.01

3 SAFFEL, BLAKE Elyria Christian Hi 27.79

4 HUXMAN , GRANT Elyria Christian Hi 28.59

5 MUEHLER, NICKSON McPherson High S 28.90

6 SELLENS, EJ McPherson High S 28.91

7 HETER, XANDER McPherson High S 29.31

8 LYON, HENRY McPherson High S 30.79

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BURGER, MATT McPherson High S 24.02

2 MONDAY, NICO McPherson High S 25.09

3 SCHEETZ, COLTON McPherson High S 30.43

4 CARMICHEAL, NOAH Little River High S 32.05

5 SAMS, ADAM Hesston High Sch 33.09

6 HIGGINS, KAHLIS Little River High S 35.85

BROWNFIELD, LAVELL McPherson High S DNS

CURTIS, RILEY McPherson High S DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PAVLOVICH, ATTICUS Smoky Valley Hig 26.25

2 FUQUA, RILEY Hesston High Sch 26.91

3 NAVA, ANDRES McPherson High S 26.97

4 COOLEY, EZYKEIL Hesston High Sch 28.57

5 GULDNER, CAEDEN Smoky Valley Hig 28.78

6 CASEY,  AUSTIN Hesston High Sch 31.32

7 HOFER,  ARYA Hesston High Sch 33.75

LAZARO, ELIAS Hesston High Sch DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHRAG, ETHAN Hesston High Sch 25.25

2 LOCHARD, ANDREW Smoky Valley Hig 25.29

3 WILLIAMS, DEVIN Hesston High Sch 25.32

4 KOEHN, HUNTER Smoky Valley Hig 25.77

5 SEENEY,  BRAYDEN Hesston High Sch 26.44

6 CABEZAS, DYLAN McPherson High S 27.41

DOMINGO, WILL McPherson High S DNS
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#4 HS Boys 200M (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

EWERTT, JHET Little River High S DNS

#6 HS Boys 400M (High School)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BISHOP, KADEN Smoky Valley Hig 52.83 4(1) 10

2 OLSON, BRAYLON Smoky Valley Hig 55.26 4(2) 8

3 KOEHN, HUNTER Smoky Valley Hig 56.19 4(3) 6

4 BALDETTI, BLAYNE Little River High S 56.38 3(1) 4

5 AYALA, ISAIAH Smoky Valley Hig 56.91 3(2) 2

6 ROBINSON, KAL-EL Little River High S 57.07 4(4) 1

7 PAVLOVICH, ATTICUS Smoky Valley Hig 57.22 4(5)

8 BERGKAMP, KYLER Little River High S 58.03 4(6)

9 RALEIGH, LINCOLN Little River High S 58.44 4(7)

10 BAUER, MILES McPherson High S 58.47 2(1)

11 WILLIAMS, DEVIN Hesston High Sch 59.23 3(3)

12 YOUNG, ETHAN McPherson High S 59.26 1(1)

13 OTTE-KIRCKBRIDE, BRYSON McPherson High S 1:00.46 1(2)

14 GILLESPIE,  JAXSON Hesston High Sch 1:01.02 3(4)

15 PATRICK, CONWAY Smoky Valley Hig 1:01.10 3(5)

16 SAFFEL, BLAKE Elyria Christian Hi 1:02.29 1(3)

17 HUXMAN , GRANT Elyria Christian Hi 1:02.52 1(4)

18 LAZARO, ELIAS Hesston High Sch 1:02.67 3(6)

19 KAISER,  EVAN Hesston High Sch 1:02.74 3(7)

20 GULDNER, CAEDEN Smoky Valley Hig 1:06.11 2(2)

21 COOLEY, EZYKEIL Hesston High Sch 1:06.63 3(8)

22 ROSAS, KADEN McPherson High S 1:09.78 1(5)

23 BROWNFIELD, LAVELL McPherson High S 1:10.10 2(3)

24 HUNDLEY, KARTER McPherson High S 1:14.48 2(4)

25 FRANSISCO-PEDRO, JORGE McPherson High S 1:14.92 2(5)

DILLON, LYNDON Hesston High Sch DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 YOUNG, ETHAN McPherson High S 59.26

2 OTTE-KIRCKBRIDE, BRYSON McPherson High S 1:00.46

3 SAFFEL, BLAKE Elyria Christian Hi 1:02.29

4 HUXMAN , GRANT Elyria Christian Hi 1:02.52

5 ROSAS, KADEN McPherson High S 1:09.78

Section 2 of 4

1 BAUER, MILES McPherson High S 58.47

2 GULDNER, CAEDEN Smoky Valley Hig 1:06.11

3 BROWNFIELD, LAVELL McPherson High S 1:10.10

4 HUNDLEY, KARTER McPherson High S 1:14.48

5 FRANSISCO-PEDRO, JORGE McPherson High S 1:14.92

Section 3 of 4

1 BALDETTI, BLAYNE Little River High S 56.38

#6 HS Boys 400M (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 AYALA, ISAIAH Smoky Valley Hig 56.91

3 WILLIAMS, DEVIN Hesston High Sch 59.23

4 GILLESPIE,  JAXSON Hesston High Sch 1:01.02

5 PATRICK, CONWAY Smoky Valley Hig 1:01.10

6 LAZARO, ELIAS Hesston High Sch 1:02.67

7 KAISER,  EVAN Hesston High Sch 1:02.74

8 COOLEY, EZYKEIL Hesston High Sch 1:06.63

Section 4 of 4

1 BISHOP, KADEN Smoky Valley Hig 52.83

2 OLSON, BRAYLON Smoky Valley Hig 55.26

3 KOEHN, HUNTER Smoky Valley Hig 56.19

4 ROBINSON, KAL-EL Little River High S 57.07

5 PAVLOVICH, ATTICUS Smoky Valley Hig 57.22

6 BERGKAMP, KYLER Little River High S 58.03

7 RALEIGH, LINCOLN Little River High S 58.44

DILLON, LYNDON Hesston High Sch DNS

#8 HS Boys 800M (High School)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HEINRICHS, CASEY Hesston High Sch 2:04.65 2(1) 10

2 BISHOP, KADEN Smoky Valley Hig 2:12.32 2(2) 8

3 PELZEL, TRIPP McPherson High S 2:13.35 2(3) 6

4 THOMPSON,  LEVI Hesston High Sch 2:17.00 2(4) 4

5 TIMSON, DRAKE McPherson High S 2:23.63 2(5) 2

6 OLSON, BRAYLON Smoky Valley Hig 2:23.72 2(6) 1

7 JANETTE, TY Little River High S 2:33.61 2(7)

8 FELDMAN, KADE Little River High S 2:34.85 1(1)

9 PATRICK, CONWAY Smoky Valley Hig 2:35.12 2(8)

10 MAGNALL, DELFINO McPherson High S 2:35.93 2(9)

11 FOSTER, JONAH McPherson High S 2:38.88 2(10)

12 AYALA, ISAIAH Smoky Valley Hig 2:41.31 2(11)

13 CARMICHEAL, NOAH Little River High S 2:41.90 1(2)

14 GASPAR, BALTAZAR McPherson High S 2:42.05 1(3)

15 SEASTROM, JOHNATHAN McPherson High S 2:47.39 1(4)

16 STARK, CONNOR Elyria Christian Hi 2:49.68 1(5)

17 GUSTUS, HUDSON Smoky Valley Hig 3:02.94 1(6)

18 ROSAS, KADEN McPherson High S 3:07.33 1(7)

HUXMAN , GRANT Elyria Christian Hi DNS 1

SAMS, ADAM Hesston High Sch DNS 1

ROBINSON, MATTHEW Elyria Christian Hi DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FELDMAN, KADE Little River High S 2:34.85

2 CARMICHEAL, NOAH Little River High S 2:41.90

3 GASPAR, BALTAZAR McPherson High S 2:42.05
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#8 HS Boys 800M (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 SEASTROM, JOHNATHAN McPherson High S 2:47.39

5 STARK, CONNOR Elyria Christian Hi 2:49.68

6 GUSTUS, HUDSON Smoky Valley Hig 3:02.94

7 ROSAS, KADEN McPherson High S 3:07.33

HUXMAN , GRANT Elyria Christian Hi DNS

SAMS, ADAM Hesston High Sch DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 HEINRICHS, CASEY Hesston High Sch 2:04.65

2 BISHOP, KADEN Smoky Valley Hig 2:12.32

3 PELZEL, TRIPP McPherson High S 2:13.35

4 THOMPSON,  LEVI Hesston High Sch 2:17.00

5 TIMSON, DRAKE McPherson High S 2:23.63

6 OLSON, BRAYLON Smoky Valley Hig 2:23.72

7 JANETTE, TY Little River High S 2:33.61

8 PATRICK, CONWAY Smoky Valley Hig 2:35.12

9 MAGNALL, DELFINO McPherson High S 2:35.93

10 FOSTER, JONAH McPherson High S 2:38.88

11 AYALA, ISAIAH Smoky Valley Hig 2:41.31

ROBINSON, MATTHEW Elyria Christian Hi DNS

#65 7th Boys 800M (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time
1 GRIGGS, MALACHI McPherson Middle 2:36.81

2 HARDINGER, XAVIER McPherson Middle 2:43.51

3 KLEIN, OREN McPherson Middle 3:04.30

4 MOORS, CAIDEN McPherson Middle 3:04.61

5 MENDEZ, LOGAN McPherson Middle 3:36.41

#67 8th Boys 800M (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time
1 BOWERS, JAMESON McPherson Middle 2:40.52

2 FRIESEN, NATHAN McPherson Middle 2:41.33

3 EK, TYLER McPherson Middle 3:07.83

4 FOSTER, MICAH McPherson Middle 3:12.77

5 JULIUS, RYAN McPherson Middle 3:12.80

WIENS, MAYSEN McPherson Middle DNS

#10 HS Boys 1600M (High School)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FRIESEN, KAYDEN McPherson High S 5:00.78 10

2 THOMPSON,  LEVI Hesston High Sch 5:02.34 8

3 STEVENSON, MICAIAH McPherson High S 5:34.51 6

4 FUQUA, FINN Hesston High Sch 5:39.17 4

5 PATRICK, CONWAY Smoky Valley Hig 5:44.10 2

6 GARCIA, KEVIN McPherson High S 5:44.50 1

7 KUEKER, JACOB Hesston High Sch 5:53.21

8 MORTON, SHAWN McPherson High S 6:07.74

#10 HS Boys 1600M (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
9 GASPAR, BALTAZAR McPherson High S 6:14.79

10 MAGNALL, DELFINO McPherson High S 6:20.35

11 FOSTER, JONAH McPherson High S 6:22.25

12 SEASTROM, JOHNATHAN McPherson High S 6:28.85

13 GUSTUS, HUDSON Smoky Valley Hig 7:02.13

14 SAMS, ADAM Hesston High Sch 7:42.32

ROBINSON, MATTHEW Elyria Christian Hi DNS

DILLER,  HUNTER Hesston High Sch DNS

#69 MS Boys and Girls1600 (Middle School)
Pl Name Team Time
1 ORTIZ, ISAIAH McPherson Middle 5:58.09

2 HARDINGER, XAVIER McPherson Middle 5:59.12

3 FRIESEN, NATHAN McPherson Middle 6:15.41

4 KRAMER, ADELINE McPherson Middle 6:23.35

5 KLEIN, OREN McPherson Middle 6:31.71

6 MOORS, CAIDEN McPherson Middle 6:31.83

7 EK, TYLER McPherson Middle 6:40.10

8 FOSTER, MICAH McPherson Middle 6:41.90

9 CONRAD, JOHN McPherson Middle 7:02.95

10 MENDEZ, LOGAN McPherson Middle 7:20.22

11 DUERKSON, CHARLEY McPherson Middle 7:20.24

#11 HS Girls 3200M (High School)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WILLEMS, HOPE Smoky Valley Hig 12:08.29 10

2 RAMEY, EVA McPherson High S 12:52.74 8

3 JEX, ELIZA McPherson High S 13:55.98 6

4 CHAPUT, EMMA Smoky Valley Hig 14:02.47 4

5 OWEN, MOLLY McPherson High S 14:05.55 2

6 O'HALLORAN, MARY Hesston High Sch 15:22.30 1

7 JEX, LINDLEY McPherson High S 15:47.33

8 LOVE, HARMONY Little River High S 15:58.30

#71 MS Boys and Girls 3200M (Middle School)
Pl Name Team Time
1 KRAMER, ADELINE McPherson Middle 13:48.98

2 BOWERS, JAMESON McPherson Middle 14:06.48

3 CONRAD, JOHN McPherson Middle 15:56.53

#13 HS Girls 100M Hurdles (High School)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PAULSON, ELLEY McPherson High S 18.04 10

2 HAROLD, KINSEY McPherson High S 18.13 8

3 KOEHN, ARIHANNA McPherson High S 18.33 6

4 CARSON, MELODY Hesston High Sch 18.92 4
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#13 HS Girls 100M Hurdles (High School) (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.0)

5 WRAY,  ZAYLAH Hesston High Sch 19.26 2

6 CURRAN, KAELYN Hesston High Sch 20.26 1

7 SPITLER, TRISTA Smoky Valley Hig 21.39

#74 7th Girls 100M Hurdles (7th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 FILE, ALEXIS McPherson Middle 20.29

CONRAD, ANNE McPherson Middle DNS

#76 8th Girls 100M Hurdles (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 SOLOFRA, PIPER McPherson Middle 18.64

2 MCWILLIAMS, JOCELYN McPherson Middle 19.83

3 MINTZER, ALEXIS McPherson Middle 19.96

4 DILLEY, KENDRA McPherson Middle 20.38

5 THOMAS, MARICELLA McPherson Middle 21.55

#15 HS Girls 300M Hurdles (High School)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PAULSON, ELLEY McPherson High S 53.94 10

2 WRAY,  ZAYLAH Hesston High Sch 55.05 8

3 MADERO, ALI Smoky Valley Hig 55.30 6

4 CURRAN, KAELYN Hesston High Sch 1:01.19 4

CARSON, MELODY Hesston High Sch DNS

KOEHN, ARIHANNA McPherson High S DNS

#17 HS Girls 4 x 100M Relay (High School)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 McPherson High School (A) 52.95 10

1) DOSSETT, AMARA 2) BUSCHBOM, ANDI

3) KOEHN, ARIHANNA 4) WILSON, TYLEE

2 Smoky Valley High School (A) 53.08 8

1) FALCON, JAYCIE 2) CARVER, ZORA

3) FRIESEN, CEELEY 4) WHITTAKER, BRAELYN

3 Hesston High School (A) 55.21 6

1) PHILLIPS, ELLA 2) CARSON, MELODY

3) REWERTS,  MACI 4) DEERING, AIRA

4 McPherson High School (B) 56.43

1) HAROLD, KINSEY 2) CHRISTIANSEN, MCKENNA

3) WALL, TAYLEN 4) PROSE, ARI

5 Hesston High School (B) 57.68

1) CURRAN, KAELYN 2) HICKMAN, SOPHIA

3) BAUERLE, MAYA 4) HICKMAN,  MAKENNA

#78 MS Girls 4 x 100M Relay (Middle School)
Pl Team Time
1 McPherson Middle School (A) 56.83

1) BELL, OLIVIA 2) EVANS, KADENCE

3) LEGRON, BREA 4) ZAHARIS, HARPER

2 McPherson Middle School (C) 57.04

1) BEARLEY, HADLEY 2) GROSS, ANNALIS

3) MCWILLIAMS, JOCELYN 4) SOLOFRA, PIPER

3 McPherson Middle School (B) 1:02.91

1) FILE, ALEXIS 2) PAVLOVICH, ELLES

3) RIERSON, RHEAMY 4) SMITH, BREELEY

#19 HS Girls 4 x 400M Relay (High School)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Smoky Valley High School (B) 4:27.19 10

1) CLARK PAVLOVICH, ESTHER 2) FLAX, BRINNA

3) REED, TAYTUM 4) RICKETTS, BRYLIE

2 Smoky Valley High School (A) 4:29.95

1) BLANCHAT, KATJA 2) EYER, SOPHIA

3) FRIESEN, MILEA 4) PETERSON, GRACIA

3 McPherson High School (A) 4:35.22 8

1) BONHAM, PEYTON 2) BACKHUS, IZABEL

3) HAROLD, KINSEY 4) BUSCHBOM, ANDI

4 Hesston High School (A) 4:45.30 6

1) CARSON, MELODY 2) ANDERSON, BRENNAN

3) WRAY,  ZAYLAH 4) HICKMAN, SOPHIA

#80 MS Girls 4 x 400M Relay (Middle School)
Pl Team Time
1 McPherson Middle School (B) 5:03.83

1) SEASTROM, AMBER 2) DUERKSON, CHARLEY

3) LAUW, AMANDA 4) PAVLOVICH, ELLES

2 McPherson Middle School (A) 5:51.96

1) DILLEY, KENDRA 2) PRESCOTT, KAMRYN

3) WIENS, MAYSON 4) WYSSMAN, ELLA

#21 HS Girls 4 x 800M Relay (High School)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hesston High School (A) 11:11.72 10

1) HEINRICHS,  JOSIE 2) LARSON,  AVERY

3) NICKEL, CORYNN 4) O'HALLORAN, MARY

2 McPherson High School (A) 11:14.76 8

1) BACKHUS, IZABEL 2) PROSE, ADA

3) PORTER, KAYLA 4) SANDBO, MARYN

#31 HS Girls High Jump (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HERRERA, ELLIE McPherson High S5' 2" 10

2 PHILLIPS, ELLA Hesston High Sch 4' 10" 8
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#31 HS Girls High Jump (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 SPITLER, TRISTA Smoky Valley Hig 4' 10" 6

4 QUINN, REESE Hesston High Sch 4' 8" 4

5 HEINRICHS,  JOSIE Hesston High Sch 4' 8" 2

6 RICKETTS, BRYLIE Smoky Valley Hig 4' 6" 1

7 MADERO, ALI Smoky Valley Hig 4' 6"

8 NICKEL, CORYNN Hesston High Sch 4' 4"

9 FANNING, ISABELLE Smoky Valley Hig 4' 2"

#45 MS Girls High Jump (Middle School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 WEIMER, CAYLA McPherson Middle4' 0"

2 FILE, PEYTON McPherson Middle4' 0"

3 JANTZ, SOPHIA McPherson Middle4' 0"

4 SCHMIDT, NOELLE McPherson Middle3' 10"

4 SMITH, BREELEY McPherson Middle3' 10"

6 SULLIVAN, JERSEY McPherson Middle3' 8"

#33 HS Girls Pole Vault (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LEHMAN, ASHLEY Hesston High Sch 12' 1" 10

2 FRIESEN, CEELEY Smoky Valley Hig 9' 0" 8

3 FALCON, JAYCIE Smoky Valley Hig 7' 6" 6

4 WILSON, TYLEE McPherson High S7' 0" 4

5 FRIESEN, MILEA Smoky Valley Hig 6' 0" 2

#35 HS Girls Long Jump (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BUSCHBOM, ANDI McPherson High S16' 93 /4  (NW) 10

2 SPITLER, TRISTA Smoky Valley Hig 16' 01 /2  (NW) 8

3 MYERS, JOLIE Little River High S 14' 4"  (NW) 6

4 ANDERSON, BRENNAN Hesston High Sch 14' 31 /2  (NW) 4

5 RICKETTS, BRYLIE Smoky Valley Hig 13' 101 /2  (NW) 2

6 REWERTS,  MACI Hesston High Sch 13' 6"  (NW) 1

7 LARSON,  AVERY Hesston High Sch 13' 51 /2  (NW)

8 WALL, TAYLEN McPherson High S13' 2"  (NW)

9 CLARK, ECHO Smoky Valley Hig 12' 5"  (NW)

10 PROSE, ARI McPherson High S12' 0"  (NW)

11 SCHOWENGERT, ROSARIO McPherson High S11' 71 /2  (NW)

12 BENDER, HAILEY Smoky Valley Hig 9' 1"  (NW)

BOWER, HAVEN Elyria Christian Hi DNS  (NW)

OLANDER, HAVANA Little River High S DNS  (NW)

#47 MS Girls Long Jump (Middle School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SOLOFRA, PIPER McPherson Middle14' 3"  (NW)

2 BUCHMAN, EVERLEE McPherson Middle14' 0"  (NW)

3 MINTZER, ALEXIS McPherson Middle12' 41 /4  (NW)

#47 MS Girls Long Jump (Middle School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
4 TORSELL, BRYNLEE McPherson Middle11' 9"  (NW)

5 CRAWFORD, MYIAH McPherson Middle11' 31 /2  (NW)

6 WEIMER, CAYLA McPherson Middle11' 31 /4  (NW)

7 DEWITT, GRACELYNN McPherson Middle11' 21 /2  (NW)

8 LAUW, AMANDA McPherson Middle11' 1"  (NW)

9 SCHMIDT, MONROE McPherson Middle10' 63 /4  (NW)

10 SULLIVAN, JERSEY McPherson Middle10' 4"  (NW)

POSTIER, KINSLEY McPherson MiddleDNS  (NW)

#37 HS Girls Triple JUmp (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SPITLER, TRISTA Smoky Valley Hig 35' 2"  (NW) 10

2 MYERS, JOLIE Little River High S 30' 101 /2  (NW) 8

3 SHIPMAN, KAMRI McPherson High S30' 01 /2  (NW) 6

4 WHITTAKER, BRAELYN Smoky Valley Hig 29' 51 /2  (NW) 4

5 BAUERLE, MAYA Hesston High Sch 29' 1"  (NW) 2

6 PAULSON, ELLEY McPherson High S28' 10"  (NW) 1

7 CLARK, ECHO Smoky Valley Hig 27' 1"  (NW)

SCHRAG,  LAUREN Hesston High Sch DNS  (NW)

COLBORN,  MADDY Hesston High Sch DNS  (NW)

OLANDER, HAVANA Little River High S DNS  (NW)

#39 HS Girls Shot Put (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MASON, KAYCEE Hesston High Sch 35' 7" 10

2 DAVIDSON, BROOKE Elyria Christian Hi 30' 7" 8

3 LAFFERTY, AVERY Little River High S 29' 10" 6

4 LITTLEJOHN, BRYNN McPherson High S29' 7" 4

5 RHODES,  MACI Hesston High Sch 29' 6" 2

6 BREEN, EMMA Smoky Valley Hig 29' 4" 1

7 GOALDEN,  TAILYNN Hesston High Sch 24' 10"

8 SCHNEIDER, KYNLI Elyria Christian Hi 23' 10"

9 BAUER, BRECKYN McPherson High S22' 7"

10 PALMQUIST, CLAIRE Smoky Valley Hig 21' 8"

11 RIOS, ALI Little River High S 21' 2"

12 RIOS, ITZEL Little River High S 18' 5"

13 CARPENTER, ALYSSA McPherson High S14' 8"

14 HIGGINS, VIOLET Little River High S 13' 3"

BURRIS, KARSEN McPherson High SDNS

#49 MS GirlsShot Put  (Middle School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 FITZMEIER, MEEAH McPherson Middle23' 7"

2 COOKE, MACKEE McPherson Middle23' 51 /2

2 CRAWFORD, MYIAH McPherson Middle23' 51 /2

4 CHURCH, AVERIE McPherson Middle23' 21 /2

5 JANTZ, SOPHIA McPherson Middle23' 2"
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#49 MS GirlsShot Put  (Middle School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 EKHOLM, MADDIE McPherson Middle22' 5"

7 COOKE, MYLEE McPherson Middle18' 51 /2

#41 HS Girls Discus (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MASON, KAYCEE Hesston High Sch 106' 2" 2(1) 10

2 LAFFERTY, AVERY Little River High S 102' 0" 2(2) 8

3 LITTLEJOHN, BRYNN McPherson High S89' 9" 2(3) 6

4 RHODES,  MACI Hesston High Sch 78' 9" 2(4) 4

5 BREEN, EMMA Smoky Valley Hig 77' 0" 1(1) 2

6 DAVIDSON, BROOKE Elyria Christian Hi 76' 3" 1(2) 1

7 BAUER, BRECKYN McPherson High S75' 6" 2(5)

8 LOOK, EVIE Little River High S 75' 0" 2(6)

9 HICKMAN,  MAKENNA Hesston High Sch 74' 3" 1(3)

10 SCHNEIDER, KYNLI Elyria Christian Hi 71' 4" 1(4)

11 DRZYMALLA,  BAYLEE Hesston High Sch 70' 0" 2(7)

12 GOALDEN,  TAILYNN Hesston High Sch 67' 9" 1(5)

13 RIOS, ITZEL Little River High S 62' 7" 1(6)

14 THIESEN,  TENLEY Hesston High Sch 61' 7" 2(8)

15 PALMQUIST, CLAIRE Smoky Valley Hig 60' 11" 1(7)

16 RIOS, ALI Little River High S 43' 3" 1(8)

17 CARPENTER, ALYSSA McPherson High S35' 11" 1(9)

18 HIGGINS, VIOLET Little River High S 33' 11" 1(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BREEN, EMMA Smoky Valley Hig 77' 0"

2 DAVIDSON, BROOKE Elyria Christian Hi 76' 3"

3 HICKMAN,  MAKENNA Hesston High Sch 74' 3"

4 SCHNEIDER, KYNLI Elyria Christian Hi 71' 4"

5 GOALDEN,  TAILYNN Hesston High Sch 67' 9"

6 RIOS, ITZEL Little River High S 62' 7"

7 PALMQUIST, CLAIRE Smoky Valley Hig 60' 11"

8 RIOS, ALI Little River High S 43' 3"

9 CARPENTER, ALYSSA McPherson High S35' 11"

10 HIGGINS, VIOLET Little River High S 33' 11"

Flight 2 of 2

1 MASON, KAYCEE Hesston High Sch 106' 2"

2 LAFFERTY, AVERY Little River High S 102' 0"

3 LITTLEJOHN, BRYNN McPherson High S89' 9"

4 RHODES,  MACI Hesston High Sch 78' 9"

5 BAUER, BRECKYN McPherson High S75' 6"

6 LOOK, EVIE Little River High S 75' 0"

7 DRZYMALLA,  BAYLEE Hesston High Sch 70' 0"

8 THIESEN,  TENLEY Hesston High Sch 61' 7"

#51 MS Girls Discus (Middle School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 ANDERSON, BAYLEIGH McPherson Middle54' 4"

2 CHURCH, AVERIE McPherson Middle52' 1"

3 COOKE, MYLEE McPherson Middle51' 1"

4 FITZMEIER, MEEAH McPherson Middle48' 5"

5 COOKE, MACKEE McPherson Middle48' 0"

6 SCHIEFERECKE, ABBY McPherson Middle47' 0"

7 POSTIER, KINSLEY McPherson Middle46' 2"

8 KRUG, HATTIE McPherson Middle38' 2"

#43 HS Girls Javelin (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BURRIS, KARSEN McPherson High S97' 101 /2 10

2 LITTLEJOHN, BRYNN McPherson High S92' 1" 8

3 PHILLIPS, ELLA Hesston High Sch 91' 21 /2 6

4 LOOK, EVIE Little River High S 85' 11 /2 4

5 OWEN, MOLLY McPherson High S85' 0" 2

6 RHODES,  MACI Hesston High Sch 76' 5" 1

7 CUMMINS, SYDNEY McPherson High S75' 5"

8 DRZYMALLA,  BAYLEE Hesston High Sch 71' 71 /4

9 FLAX, BRINNA Smoky Valley Hig 70' 111 /2

10 FALCON, JAYCIE Smoky Valley Hig 65' 03 /4

11 THIESEN,  TENLEY Hesston High Sch 59' 1"

12 PALMQUIST, CLAIRE Smoky Valley Hig 53' 3"

13 BENDER, HAILEY Smoky Valley Hig 22' 31 /2

#12 HS Boys 3200M (High School)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MUEHLER, CALEB McPherson High S 9:53.28 10

2 ELDER, ETHAN McPherson High S 10:08.97 8

3 ROBINSON, MATTHEW Elyria Christian Hi 11:58.88 6

4 FUQUA, FINN Hesston High Sch 12:07.55 4

5 GARCIA, KEVIN McPherson High S 12:22.82 2

6 STEVENSON, MICAIAH McPherson High S 12:27.48 1

7 KUEKER, JACOB Hesston High Sch 12:47.82

8 MORTON, SHAWN McPherson High S 13:38.21

#73 7th Boys 100M Hurdles (7th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 STOLZENBURG, DASH McPherson Middle 22.06

#75 8th Boys 100M Hurdles (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 EVANS, JAKE McPherson Middle 19.98
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#14 HS Boys 110M Hurdles (High School)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FUQUA, RILEY Hesston High Sch 17.85 10

2 BREWER, LUCKY McPherson High S 18.20 8

3 HAUG, ELI Hesston High Sch 18.50 6

4 FRY,  NICK Hesston High Sch 19.08 4

5 OPAT, COLLIN Smoky Valley Hig 19.61 2

6 STARK, CONNOR Elyria Christian Hi 19.74 1

7 FREDERICK, BRAYDEN Smoky Valley Hig 20.30

8 LOOK, NASH Little River High S 21.34

#16 HS Boys 300M Hurdles (High School)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KOHL, JAMISON Hesston High Sch 44.00 10

2 SCHUBERT, LOGAN Little River High S 46.44 8

3 HAUG, ELI Hesston High Sch 46.96 6

4 BREWER, LUCKY McPherson High S 47.99 4

5 STARK, CONNOR Elyria Christian Hi 49.93 2

6 FRY,  NICK Hesston High Sch 50.38 1

7 OPAT, COLLIN Smoky Valley Hig 51.86

8 FREDERICK, BRAYDEN Smoky Valley Hig 52.29

#18 HS Boys 4 x 100M Relay (High School)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 McPherson High School (A) 45.15 10

1) DOMINGO, WILL 2) WENDEROTT, CADEN

3) BURGER, MATT 4) STUTZMAN, JAYREN

2 Little River High School (A) 45.53 8

1) SCHUBERT, LOGAN 2) EWERTT, JHET

3) ROBINSON, KAL-EL 4) BRISTOW, TRISTAN

3 Hesston High School (A) 45.64 6

1) KOHL, JAMISON 2) SCHRAG, ETHAN

3) WILLIAMS, DEVIN 4) COUTRE,  ETHAN

4 Hesston High School (B) 48.90

1) HAUG, ELI 2) SEENEY,  BRAYDEN

3) GILLESPIE,  JAXSON 4) COOLEY, EZYKEIL

5 Hesston High School (C) 57.89

1) HOFER,  ARYA 2) LEHMAN,  REID

3) JACQUEZ, HERMINIO 4) CASEY,  AUSTIN

McPherson High School (B) DNF

1) CABEZAS, DYLAN 2) BROWNFIELD, LAVELL

3) MUEHLER, NICKSON 4) FRITZMEIER, JAMES

#77 MS Boys 4 x 100M Relay (Middle School)
Pl Team Time
1 McPherson Middle School (B) 51.65

1) ANDERSON, KINNICK 2) BANEULOS, YONY

3) EVANS, JAKE 4) CRANE, MAX

#77 MS Boys 4 x 100M Relay (Middle School) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
2 McPherson Middle School (A) 53.00

1) BENGSTON, ROREY 2) PFEIF, BENTLEY

3) WILLIAMS, GAVIN 4) GRIGGS, MALACHI

#20 HS Boys 4 x 400M Relay (High School)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 McPherson High School (A) 3:44.41 10

1) YOUNG, ETHAN 2) PELZEL, TRIPP

3) TIMSON, DRAKE 4) FRIESEN, KAYDEN

2 Hesston High School (A) 3:49.47 8

1) KOHL, JAMISON 2) SCHRAG, ETHAN

3) WILLIAMS, DEVIN 4) HEINRICHS, CASEY

3 Little River High School (B) 3:50.08 6

1) BALDETTI, BLAYNE 2) JANETTE, TY

3) LOOK, NASH 4) OLANDER, DUNCAN

4 Little River High School (A) 4:02.32

1) ROBINSON, KAL-EL 2) BRISTOW, TRISTAN

3) RALEIGH, LINCOLN 4) BERGKAMP, KYLER

5 Hesston High School (B) 4:16.46

1) WIDENER,  CASH 2) KAISER,  EVAN

3) FRY,  NICK 4) THOMPSON,  LEVI

Smoky Valley High School (A) DQ

1) LOCHARD, ANDREW 2) OLSON, BRAYLON

3) PAVLOVICH, ATTICUS 4) BISHOP, KADEN

#79 MS Boys 4 x 400M Relay (Middle School)
Pl Team Time
1 McPherson Middle School (B) 4:21.56

1) ANDERSON, KINNICK 2) BOWERS, JAMESON

3) CRANE, MAX 4) ORTIZ, ISAIAH

2 McPherson Middle School (A) 4:36.72

1) WILLIAMS, GAVIN 2) PFEIF, BENTLEY

3) HARDINGER, XAVIER 4) GRIGGS, MALACHI

#22 HS Boys 4 x 800M Relay (High School)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 McPherson High School (A) 9:23.73 10

1) PELZEL, TRIPP 2) TIMSON, DRAKE

3) BAUER, MILES 4) FRIESEN, KAYDEN

2 Little River High School (A) 9:47.84 8

1) ROBINSON, KAL-EL 2) KONEN, JAXSON

3) JANETTE, TY 4) BERGKAMP, KYLER

3 Elyria Christian High School  (A) 10:27.75 6
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#81 MS Boys and Girls 4 x 800M Relay (Middle School)
Pl Team Time
1 McPherson Middle School (D) 11:46.98

1) BANUELOS-MORENO, FABIAN 2)

3) 4)

2 McPherson Middle School (B) 11:48.53

1) ANDERSON, BAYLEIGH 2)

3) 4)

3 McPherson Middle School (C) 11:50.92

1) BANEULOS, YONY 2)

3) 4)

4 McPherson Middle School (A) 13:09.20

1) ANDERSON, KINNICK 2)

3) 4)

#32 HS Boys High Jump (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 STUTZMAN, JAYREN McPherson High S5' 8" 10

2 JANETTE, TY Little River High S 5' 8" 8

3 BRISTOW, TRISTAN Little River High S 5' 6" 6

4 OLANDER, DUNCAN Little River High S 5' 2" 3

4 HEINRICHS, CASEY Hesston High Sch 5' 2" 3

6 SEENEY,  BRAYDEN Hesston High Sch 5' 2" 1

7 KAISER,  EVAN Hesston High Sch 5' 0"

7 MARTINEZ, GAGE Little River High S 5' 0"

7 FELDMAN, KADE Little River High S 5' 0"

10 OPAT, COLLIN Smoky Valley Hig 4' 8"

DANKENBRING, DAKOTA Smoky Valley Hig NH

#46 MS Boys High Jump (Middle School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 FARLEY, LUKE McPherson Middle4' 4"

2 WIENS, MAYSEN McPherson Middle4' 0"

BROWN, ELI McPherson MiddleNH

#34 HS Boys Pole Vault (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DILLON, LYNDON Hesston High Sch 11' 0" 10

2 GILLESPIE,  JAXSON Hesston High Sch 10' 0" 8

3 MENDEZ, KURT McPherson High S7' 0" 6

#36 HS Boys Long Jump (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MONDAY, NICO McPherson High S19' 113 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BOUGHFMAN, AULEY Smoky Valley Hig 18' 8"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BALDETTI, BLAYNE Little River High S 18' 01 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 SCHUBERT, LOGAN Little River High S 17' 73 /4  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 STUTZMAN, JAYREN McPherson High S17' 7"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 YOUNG, ETHAN McPherson High S17' 41 /2  (NW) 2(6) 1

#36 HS Boys Long Jump (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 BREWER, LUCKY McPherson High S16' 4"  (NW) 1(1)

8 OLANDER, DUNCAN Little River High S 16' 3"  (NW) 1(2)

8 DOMINGO, WILL McPherson High S16' 3"  (NW) 2(7)

10 NAVA, ANDRES McPherson High S16' 03 /4  (NW) 2(8)

11 SELLENS, EJ McPherson High S15' 113 /4  (NW) 2(9)

12 MARTINEZ, GAGE Little River High S 15' 61 /2  (NW) 1(3)

13 FREDERICK, BRAYDEN Smoky Valley Hig 15' 3"  (NW) 1(4)

14 CARMICHEAL, NOAH Little River High S 14' 10"  (NW) 1(5)

15 HETER, XANDER McPherson High S14' 5"  (NW) 1(6)

16 MUEHLER, NICKSON McPherson High S13' 71 /2  (NW) 1(7)

17 DANKENBRING, DAKOTA Smoky Valley Hig 13' 2"  (NW) 1(8)

18 SCHEETZ, COLTON McPherson High S13' 03 /4  (NW) 1(9)

19 JACQUEZ, HERMINIO Hesston High Sch 12' 01 /2  (NW) 2(10)

20 CURTIS, RILEY McPherson High S11' 111 /2  (NW) 1(10)

21 MENDEZ, KURT McPherson High S11' 61 /2  (NW) 1(11)

22 CASEY,  AUSTIN Hesston High Sch 11' 31 /2  (NW) 1(12)

HUXMAN , GRANT Elyria Christian Hi DNS  (NW) 1

SAFFEL, BLAKE Elyria Christian Hi DNS  (NW) 1

FRITZMEIER, JAMES McPherson High SDNS  (NW) 2

KONEN, JAXSON Little River High S DNS  (NW) 2

DEERING, DAXON Hesston High Sch DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BREWER, LUCKY McPherson High S16' 4"  (NW)

2 OLANDER, DUNCAN Little River High S 16' 3"  (NW)

3 MARTINEZ, GAGE Little River High S 15' 61 /2  (NW)

4 FREDERICK, BRAYDEN Smoky Valley Hig 15' 3"  (NW)

5 CARMICHEAL, NOAH Little River High S 14' 10"  (NW)

6 HETER, XANDER McPherson High S14' 5"  (NW)

7 MUEHLER, NICKSON McPherson High S13' 71 /2  (NW)

8 DANKENBRING, DAKOTA Smoky Valley Hig 13' 2"  (NW)

9 SCHEETZ, COLTON McPherson High S13' 03 /4  (NW)

10 CURTIS, RILEY McPherson High S11' 111 /2  (NW)

11 MENDEZ, KURT McPherson High S11' 61 /2  (NW)

12 CASEY,  AUSTIN Hesston High Sch 11' 31 /2  (NW)

HUXMAN , GRANT Elyria Christian Hi DNS  (NW)

SAFFEL, BLAKE Elyria Christian Hi DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 MONDAY, NICO McPherson High S19' 113 /4  (NW)

2 BOUGHFMAN, AULEY Smoky Valley Hig 18' 8"  (NW)

3 BALDETTI, BLAYNE Little River High S 18' 01 /2  (NW)

4 SCHUBERT, LOGAN Little River High S 17' 73 /4  (NW)

5 STUTZMAN, JAYREN McPherson High S17' 7"  (NW)

6 YOUNG, ETHAN McPherson High S17' 41 /2  (NW)
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#36 HS Boys Long Jump (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
7 DOMINGO, WILL McPherson High S16' 3"  (NW)

8 NAVA, ANDRES McPherson High S16' 03 /4  (NW)

9 SELLENS, EJ McPherson High S15' 113 /4  (NW)

10 JACQUEZ, HERMINIO Hesston High Sch 12' 01 /2  (NW)

FRITZMEIER, JAMES McPherson High SDNS  (NW)

KONEN, JAXSON Little River High S DNS  (NW)

DEERING, DAXON Hesston High Sch DNS  (NW)

#48 MS Boys Long Jump (Middle School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 ANDERSON, KINNICK McPherson Middle16' 11"  (NW)

2 CRANE, MAX McPherson Middle15' 51 /2  (NW)

3 EVANS, JAKE McPherson Middle14' 9"  (NW)

4 BENGSTON, ROREY McPherson Middle14' 71 /4  (NW)

5 PARKER, BRYCEN McPherson Middle14' 01 /4  (NW)

6 CONRAD, JOHN McPherson Middle13' 31 /2  (NW)

7 HUBER, CAYSEN McPherson Middle11' 101 /2  (NW)

8 RANDA, LUKE McPherson Middle11' 101 /4  (NW)

9 BROWN, ELI McPherson Middle11' 53 /4  (NW)

10 MENDEZ, LOGAN McPherson Middle10' 41 /4  (NW)

#38 HS Boys Triple Jump (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BOUGHFMAN, AULEY Smoky Valley Hig 38' 91 /2  (NW) 10

2 EWERTT, JHET Little River High S 37' 41 /2  (NW) 8

3 LOOK, NASH Little River High S 36' 11 /4  (NW) 6

4 FELDMAN, KADE Little River High S 35' 81 /2  (NW) 4

5 NAVA, ANDRES McPherson High S35' 5"  (NW) 2

6 MARTINEZ, GAGE Little River High S 33' 2"  (NW) 1

7 CABEZAS, DYLAN McPherson High S31' 71 /2  (NW)

8 LEHMAN,  REID Hesston High Sch 31' 3"  (NW)

9 DANKENBRING, DAKOTA Smoky Valley Hig 28' 71 /4  (NW)

KONEN, JAXSON Little River High S DNS  (NW)

#40 HS Boys Shot Put (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DUERKSEN, JOSH Hesston High Sch 49' 2" 2(1) 10

2 GONZALEZ, KARTER Hesston High Sch 46' 01 /2 2(2) 8

3 DIEBALL, COLE Little River High S 45' 5" 2(3) 6

4 COUTRE,  ETHAN Hesston High Sch 44' 2" 2(4) 4

5 WENDEROTT, CADEN McPherson High S42' 4" 2(5) 2

6 GUNN, JAYCE McPherson High S42' 1" 2(6) 1

7 HALL, DYLAN McPherson High S40' 1" 2(7)

8 JOWERS, MASON Smoky Valley Hig 38' 5" 2(8)

9 BOUGHFMAN, AULEY Smoky Valley Hig 38' 3" 2(9)

10 BYRD, KRAYTON McPherson High S37' 4" 2(10)

11 VANEATON, BRYSON Little River High S 36' 7" 1(1)

#40 HS Boys Shot Put (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
12 O'FARRELL, REBEL Smoky Valley Hig 35' 4" 2(11)

13 MILLER, MASON McPherson High S33' 3" 2(12)

14 BERGGREN, MCKOY McPherson High S31' 7" 1(2)

14 ARAGON, TONY Little River High S 31' 7" 1(2)

16 GOMEZ,  SANTI Hesston High Sch 31' 1" 1(4)

17 DOSSETT, DOMINIC Elyria Christian Hi 30' 7" 1(5)

17 NAVA, JULIAN McPherson High S30' 7" 1(5)

17 HUGHES, MATHEN Elyria Christian Hi 30' 7" 1(5)

20 PROSE, JAMES Little River High S 30' 5" 2(13)

21 COPELAND,  TANNER Hesston High Sch 30' 2" 1(8)

22 SMITH-BOLIN, CONNER Smoky Valley Hig 29' 11" 2(14)

23 FRANSISCO-PEDRO, JORGE McPherson High S29' 9" 1(9)

24 HERSHBERGER,  CHRISTIAN Hesston High Sch 29' 0" 1(10)

25 KRAUSE, CARTER Little River High S 28' 9" 1(11)

26 BARROW, CHARLIE McPherson High S27' 8" 1(12)

27 PANKRATZ, ELIJAH McPherson High S26' 10" 2(15)

28 BRUNSELL, AUGUST Smoky Valley Hig 23' 10" 1(13)

29 JONES, THOMAS McPherson High S23' 6" 2(16)

30 HUNDLEY, KARTER McPherson High S23' 0" 1(14)

STAGNER, ELIJAH Little River High S DNS 1

HJETLAND, COOPER Little River High S DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 VANEATON, BRYSON Little River High S 36' 7"

2 BERGGREN, MCKOY McPherson High S31' 7"

2 ARAGON, TONY Little River High S 31' 7"

4 GOMEZ,  SANTI Hesston High Sch 31' 1"

5 DOSSETT, DOMINIC Elyria Christian Hi 30' 7"

5 NAVA, JULIAN McPherson High S30' 7"

5 HUGHES, MATHEN Elyria Christian Hi 30' 7"

8 COPELAND,  TANNER Hesston High Sch 30' 2"

9 FRANSISCO-PEDRO, JORGE McPherson High S29' 9"

10 HERSHBERGER,  CHRISTIAN Hesston High Sch 29' 0"

11 KRAUSE, CARTER Little River High S 28' 9"

12 BARROW, CHARLIE McPherson High S27' 8"

13 BRUNSELL, AUGUST Smoky Valley Hig 23' 10"

14 HUNDLEY, KARTER McPherson High S23' 0"

STAGNER, ELIJAH Little River High S DNS

HJETLAND, COOPER Little River High S DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 DUERKSEN, JOSH Hesston High Sch 49' 2"

2 GONZALEZ, KARTER Hesston High Sch 46' 01 /2

3 DIEBALL, COLE Little River High S 45' 5"

4 COUTRE,  ETHAN Hesston High Sch 44' 2"

MCPHERSON COUNTY EARLY SEASON
McPherson, KS
McPherson HS

Thursday, April 3, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Shane Backhus
Timing:
AccuData Timing Service

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/3/2025 8:46 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 14



#40 HS Boys Shot Put (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 WENDEROTT, CADEN McPherson High S42' 4"

6 GUNN, JAYCE McPherson High S42' 1"

7 HALL, DYLAN McPherson High S40' 1"

8 JOWERS, MASON Smoky Valley Hig 38' 5"

9 BOUGHFMAN, AULEY Smoky Valley Hig 38' 3"

10 BYRD, KRAYTON McPherson High S37' 4"

11 O'FARRELL, REBEL Smoky Valley Hig 35' 4"

12 MILLER, MASON McPherson High S33' 3"

13 PROSE, JAMES Little River High S 30' 5"

14 SMITH-BOLIN, CONNER Smoky Valley Hig 29' 11"

15 PANKRATZ, ELIJAH McPherson High S26' 10"

16 JONES, THOMAS McPherson High S23' 6"

#50 MS Boys Shot Put (Middle School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 GILKEY, FINN McPherson Middle28' 61 /2

2 CARVER, JACOB McPherson Middle26' 101 /2

3 SCHOWENGERDT, LEVIN McPherson Middle25' 6"

4 JOST, LANDON McPherson Middle23' 91 /2

5 FARLEY, LUKE McPherson Middle23' 8"

6 ESPING, JERRETT McPherson Middle19' 8"

#42 HS Boys Discus (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GONZALEZ, KARTER Hesston High Sch 148' 10" 2(1) 10

2 DIEBALL, COLE Little River High S 146' 7" 2(2) 8

3 WENDEROTT, CADEN McPherson High S137' 11" 2(3) 6

4 GUNN, JAYCE McPherson High S123' 4" 2(4) 4

5 HALL, DYLAN McPherson High S118' 8" 2(5) 2

6 DUERKSEN, JOSH Hesston High Sch 117' 2" 2(6) 1

7 BYRD, KRAYTON McPherson High S111' 3" 2(7)

8 GARRISON, JAREN Little River High S 107' 7" 1(1)

9 MILLER, MASON McPherson High S107' 2" 2(8)

10 VANEATON, BRYSON Little River High S 105' 0" 1(2)

11 JOWERS, MASON Smoky Valley Hig 103' 5" 2(9)

12 OPAT, COLLIN Smoky Valley Hig 103' 0" 1(3)

13 O'HALLORAN,  EMMET Hesston High Sch 100' 6" 2(10)

14 COPELAND,  TANNER Hesston High Sch 99' 9" 2(11)

15 SMITH-BOLIN, CONNER Smoky Valley Hig 97' 4" 2(12)

16 O'FARRELL, REBEL Smoky Valley Hig 96' 8" 2(13)

17 GOALDEN,  GUNNER Hesston High Sch 94' 6" 2(14)

18 HUGHES, MATHEN Elyria Christian Hi 92' 8" 1(4)

19 ARAGON, TONY Little River High S 91' 4" 2(15)

20 PROSE, JAMES Little River High S 89' 6" 2(16)

21 BERGGREN, MCKOY McPherson High S85' 5" 1(5)

22 FRANSISCO-PEDRO, JORGE McPherson High S84' 6" 1(6)

23 DOSSETT, DOMINIC Elyria Christian Hi 83' 0" 1(7)

#42 HS Boys Discus (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
24 NAVA, JULIAN McPherson High S80' 11" 1(8)

25 KRAUSE, CARTER Little River High S 77' 1" 1(9)

26 PANKRATZ, ELIJAH McPherson High S71' 2" 2(17)

27 GOMEZ,  SANTI Hesston High Sch 66' 2" 1(10)

28 HUNDLEY, KARTER McPherson High S64' 6" 1(11)

29 BRUNSELL, AUGUST Smoky Valley Hig 64' 4" 1(12)

30 HERSHBERGER,  CHRISTIAN Hesston High Sch 62' 0" 1(13)

31 JONES, THOMAS McPherson High S55' 8" 1(14)

HJETLAND, COOPER Little River High S DNS 1

STAGNER, ELIJAH Little River High S DNS 1

BARROW, CHARLIE McPherson High SDNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 GARRISON, JAREN Little River High S 107' 7"

2 VANEATON, BRYSON Little River High S 105' 0"

3 OPAT, COLLIN Smoky Valley Hig 103' 0"

4 HUGHES, MATHEN Elyria Christian Hi 92' 8"

5 BERGGREN, MCKOY McPherson High S85' 5"

6 FRANSISCO-PEDRO, JORGE McPherson High S84' 6"

7 DOSSETT, DOMINIC Elyria Christian Hi 83' 0"

8 NAVA, JULIAN McPherson High S80' 11"

9 KRAUSE, CARTER Little River High S 77' 1"

10 GOMEZ,  SANTI Hesston High Sch 66' 2"

11 HUNDLEY, KARTER McPherson High S64' 6"

12 BRUNSELL, AUGUST Smoky Valley Hig 64' 4"

13 HERSHBERGER,  CHRISTIAN Hesston High Sch 62' 0"

14 JONES, THOMAS McPherson High S55' 8"

HJETLAND, COOPER Little River High S DNS

STAGNER, ELIJAH Little River High S DNS

BARROW, CHARLIE McPherson High SDNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 GONZALEZ, KARTER Hesston High Sch 148' 10"

2 DIEBALL, COLE Little River High S 146' 7"

3 WENDEROTT, CADEN McPherson High S137' 11"

4 GUNN, JAYCE McPherson High S123' 4"

5 HALL, DYLAN McPherson High S118' 8"

6 DUERKSEN, JOSH Hesston High Sch 117' 2"

7 BYRD, KRAYTON McPherson High S111' 3"

8 MILLER, MASON McPherson High S107' 2"

9 JOWERS, MASON Smoky Valley Hig 103' 5"

10 O'HALLORAN,  EMMET Hesston High Sch 100' 6"

11 COPELAND,  TANNER Hesston High Sch 99' 9"

12 SMITH-BOLIN, CONNER Smoky Valley Hig 97' 4"

13 O'FARRELL, REBEL Smoky Valley Hig 96' 8"
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#42 HS Boys Discus (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
14 GOALDEN,  GUNNER Hesston High Sch 94' 6"

15 ARAGON, TONY Little River High S 91' 4"

16 PROSE, JAMES Little River High S 89' 6"

17 PANKRATZ, ELIJAH McPherson High S71' 2"

#52 MS Boys Discus (Middle School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SCHOWENGERDT, LEVIN McPherson Middle100' 2"

2 FARLEY, LUKE McPherson Middle81' 1"

3 VOGELSBERG, HUNTER McPherson Middle76' 6"

4 GILKEY, FINN McPherson Middle75' 3"

5 JOST, LANDON McPherson Middle59' 0"

6 ESPING, JERRETT McPherson Middle50' 111 /2

7 MENDOZA, MAVERICK McPherson Middle49' 6"

8 CRIDER, JAYDEN McPherson Middle39' 10"

#44 HS Boys Javelin (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 NOREZ, CHRISTOPHER Little River High S 168' 2" 2(1) 10

2 PAVLOVICH, ATTICUS Smoky Valley Hig 135' 2" 2(2) 8

3 BOUGHFMAN, AULEY Smoky Valley Hig 132' 2" 1(1) 6

4 O'HALLORAN,  EMMET Hesston High Sch 126' 2" 2(3) 4

5 DIEBALL, COLE Little River High S 124' 7" 2(4) 2

6 BERGGREN, MCKOY McPherson High S124' 1" 1(2) 1

7 LOOK, NASH Little River High S 121' 0" 1(3)

8 FRITZMEIER, JAMES McPherson High S119' 11" 2(5)

9 SENECAL, BRAYDEN McPherson High S107' 0" 2(6)

10 GILLESPIE,  JAXSON Hesston High Sch 101' 5" 2(7)

11 GARRISON, JAREN Little River High S 100' 7" 1(4)

12 COPELAND,  TANNER Hesston High Sch 94' 7" 2(8)

13 SMITH-BOLIN, CONNER Smoky Valley Hig 92' 8" 2(9)

14 PROSE, JAMES Little River High S 92' 1" 1(5)

15 BARROW, CHARLIE McPherson High S91' 0" 2(10)

16 ARAGON, TONY Little River High S 79' 3" 1(6)

17 HERSHBERGER,  CHRISTIAN Hesston High Sch 78' 2" 1(7)

18 LEHMAN,  REID Hesston High Sch 72' 4" 1(8)

19 BRUNSELL, AUGUST Smoky Valley Hig 65' 0" 1(9)

20 JACQUEZ, HERMINIO Hesston High Sch 46' 7" 1(10)

STAGNER, ELIJAH Little River High S DNS 1

HJETLAND, COOPER Little River High S DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BOUGHFMAN, AULEY Smoky Valley Hig 132' 2"

2 BERGGREN, MCKOY McPherson High S124' 1"

3 LOOK, NASH Little River High S 121' 0"

#44 HS Boys Javelin (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
4 GARRISON, JAREN Little River High S 100' 7"

5 PROSE, JAMES Little River High S 92' 1"

6 ARAGON, TONY Little River High S 79' 3"

7 HERSHBERGER,  CHRISTIAN Hesston High Sch 78' 2"

8 LEHMAN,  REID Hesston High Sch 72' 4"

9 BRUNSELL, AUGUST Smoky Valley Hig 65' 0"

10 JACQUEZ, HERMINIO Hesston High Sch 46' 7"

STAGNER, ELIJAH Little River High S DNS

HJETLAND, COOPER Little River High S DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 NOREZ, CHRISTOPHER Little River High S 168' 2"

2 PAVLOVICH, ATTICUS Smoky Valley Hig 135' 2"

3 O'HALLORAN,  EMMET Hesston High Sch 126' 2"

4 DIEBALL, COLE Little River High S 124' 7"

5 FRITZMEIER, JAMES McPherson High S119' 11"

6 SENECAL, BRAYDEN McPherson High S107' 0"

7 GILLESPIE,  JAXSON Hesston High Sch 101' 5"

8 COPELAND,  TANNER Hesston High Sch 94' 7"

9 SMITH-BOLIN, CONNER Smoky Valley Hig 92' 8"

10 BARROW, CHARLIE McPherson High S91' 0"

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 McPherson High School MCPH 168

2 Hesston High School HESS 150

3 Little River High School LITT 115

4 Smoky Valley High School SMOK 82

5 Elyria Christian High School ELYR 15

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 McPherson High School MCPH 170

2 Hesston High School HESS 150

3 Smoky Valley High School SMOK 149

4 Little River High School LITT 49

5 Elyria Christian High School ELYR 9
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